

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 432/2017

N.C. MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 48027/2017 and IA
No.73504/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.114716/2017-
impleading party)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 450/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 48414/2017 and FOR
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 76251/2017)

Date : 20-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

WP 432 and 450

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kameshwar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for UOI (R-1)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.

for MCI (R-2)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

for R-3 & 4

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

for R-12 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Kumaresh Babu, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
 Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

for R-18 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Kapil Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Sapna Malik, Adv.

for R-19 & 26 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

for R-21 Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Nabila Hasan, Adv.

for R-22 Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
 Mr. Amrendra Kumar, Adv.

for R-25 Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, AOR
 for M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of respondent nos. 17 and 24, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar