

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).432/2017

N.C. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention/impleadment)

WITH W.P.(C)No.450/2017 (X)-(For appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.
WP(C)432 Mr. Amit Kumar,AOR
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi,Adv.

WP(C)450 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar,AOR
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.
UOI Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,AOR
 Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan,Adv.
 Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari,Adv.
 Ms. Samta p. Mishra,Adv.

MCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma,AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
 Dr. Hans Raj Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Kr. Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Swetank Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria,Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sekri,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Adi Narayana Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Abdhesh Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR
Ms. Nabila Hasan, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list on a Non-miscellaneous (regular hearing) day, in the month of January, 2018.

Let pleadings be completed within three weeks from today.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Madhu Narula)
Branch Officer